
Alabama Department of Public Health 

Immunization Compliance Managers 

 
 

Northern District: 

Dana Battle 

301 Max Luther Dr NW 

Huntsville, AL 35811 

Phone: (256)-533-8740 

Fax: (256) 536-8704 

Email: dana.battle@adph.state.al.us 

West Central District: 

Jennifer Hare, RN 

2350 Hargrove Road East 

Tuscaloosa, AL 35405 

Phone: (205) 562-6964 

Fax: (205) 562-6905 

Email: jennifer.hare@adph.state.al.us 

Jefferson District 

(Acting Manager):  

Rebecca Warren, RN 

2201   Arlington   Ave. 

Bessemer, AL 35020 

Phone: (205) 554-4518 

Fax: (205) 556-2701 

Email: rebecca.warren@adph.state.al.us 

Northeastern District: 

Phyllis Coughran, RN 

1004 South Street East 

Talladega, AL 35160 

Phone: (256) 315-4863 

Fax: (256) 362-0529 

Email: phyllis.coughran@adph.state.al.us 

East Central District 

(Acting Manager): 

Karen Bush, RN  

709 E. Broad St. 

Gadsden, AL 35903 

Phone: (256) 569-8170 

Fax: (256) 569-4368 

Email: karen.bush@adph.state.al.us 

Southeastern District: 

Charlotte Gilmore, RN 

2841 Neal Metcalf Road 

Enterprise, AL 36330 

Phone: (334) 347-9574 

Fax: (334) 347-0823 

Email: charlotte.gilmore@adph.state.al.us 

Southwestern and Mobile: 

Tina Lassiter, RN 

Address: 14900 St. Stephens Avenue 

Chatom, AL 36518 

Phone: (251) 847-6834 

Fax: (251) 847-3480 

Email: Angela.Lassiter@adph.state.al.us 
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